aSLC
MicroSDHC Card 3.0
    PHANES-F Series
   Document No. : 100-xPMSD-PFITMBAS
   Version No. : 02V3
   Date : May, 2021
 Product Features
- 2 -                                                            APRO aSLC Micro Secure Digital Memory Card PHANES-F Series

2. Sequential performance is based on CrystalDiskMark
5.1.2 with file size 1000MB
 Order Information
- 3 -                                                            APRO aSLC Micro Secure Digital Memory Card PHANES-F Series
Order Information
I. Part Number List
 APRO aSLC Micro Secure Digital Memory Card PHANES-F Series
Product Picture
Grade Wide Temp Grade ( -40ºC ~ +85ºC )
Flash Kioxia (Toshiba) Samsung
4GB WPMSD004G-PFITMBAS WPMSD004G-PFISMAS
8GB WPMSD008G-PFITMBAS WPMSD008G-PFISMAS
16GB WPMSD016G-PFITMBAS WPMSD016G-PFISMAS
32GB WPMSD032G-PFITMBAS -
II. Part Number Decoder:
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9－X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18
X1 : Grade
W: Wide Temp Grade- operating temp. -40º C ~ +85 º C
X2 : The material of case
P : Plastic casing
X3 X4 X5 : Product category
MSD : Micro Secure Digital (SD) memory card
X6 X7 X8 X9 : Capacity
004G: 4GB 016G: 16GB
008G: 8GB 032G: 32GB
X11 : Controller
P : PHANES Series
X12 : Controller version
A, B, C…..
X13 : Controller Grade
I : Industrial grade
X14 : Flash IC
T : Kioxia (Toshiba) NAND Flash IC
S : Samsung NAND Flash IC
X15 : Flash IC grade / Type
M : MLC –NAND Flash IC
X16 : Flash IC
B : Toshiba 15nm MLC
X17 X18 : Flash IC grade / Type
AS : aSLC Technology extends MLC product’s lifespan
 Revision History
- 4 -                                                            APRO aSLC Micro Secure Digital Memory Card PHANES-F Series
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial release 2016/04/25
2.0 Updated performance 2019/04/01
2.1 Updated Document form 2019/06/17
2.2 Add. Samsung Solution 2021/05/14
2.3
Correct description:
Supply Voltage: 3.3V(+/-) 10%
to
Supply Voltage: 2.7V to 3.6V
2021/07/9
 Contents
- 5 -                                                            APRO aSLC Micro Secure Digital Memory Card PHANES-F Series
Contents
Product Features ............................................................................................................................................................................. - 2 -